
Question on Notice


No. 1396


Asked on 29 November 2022


MR J BLEIJIE asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

With reference to the Question on Notice No. 147 asked on the 15 March 2022 and Estimates Question on Notice 3 asked on 12 July 2022 regarding the Investment Facilitation Process for Exclusive Transactions—
Will the Deputy Premier advise how many of the remaining five proposals have (a) progressed to the next stage of the process, (b) been withdrawn from the process by the proponent, (c) been terminated by the government, (d) have been approved to proceed and (e) advise the number of proposals that have entered the process since 23 March
2022?

ANSWER:

The progression of a proposal depends on it meeting the exclusive transactions criteria.

Of the five proposals referred to in response to Estimates Question on Notice 3 asked on 12 July 2022, as at 1 December 2022:

a) One concept proposal has progressed to detailed assessment phase
b) No proposals have been withdrawn from the process by the proponent
c) No proposals have been terminated by government
d) No proposals have been approved to proceed to delivery (transaction management

phase)
e) No proposals have entered the process since 23 March 2022.

